
652196-2024 Page 1/2

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 652196-2024 - Competition

France – Vocational training services – Achat formation professionnelle continue pour les actifs 
non salariés agricoles
OJ S 210/2024 28/10/2024
Contract notice – light regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: VIVEA
Email: contactsiege@vivea.fr

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Achat formation professionnelle continue pour les actifs non salariés agricoles
Description: Achat formation professionnelle continue pour les actifs non salariés agricoles 
selon les priorités définies dans le plan stratégique de VIVEA en vigueur
Procedure identifier: 0c77a973-7de6-4b40-bc5d-945fc8624615
Type of procedure: Open
Main features of the procedure: Le marché implique la mise en place d'un accord cadre avec 
plusieurs opérateurs.

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 80530000 Vocational training services

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 55 000 000,00 EUR

General information
The procedure will be relaunched if cancelled or unsuccessful
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Achat de la formation continue des actifs non salariés agricoles
Description: Développement des compétences des actifs non salariés agricoles

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 80530000 Vocational training services

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Selection criteria
Criterion: 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/652196-2024
mailto:contactsiege@vivea.fr


652196-2024 Page 2/2

8.1.

5.1.12.

Type: Technical and professional ability

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: French

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: VIVEA
Registration number: 44065624700010
Department: PARIS
Postal address: 81 boulevard Berthier
Town: PARIS
Postcode: 75017
Country subdivision (NUTS): Paris (FR101)
Country: France
Email: contactsiege@vivea.fr
Telephone: 0156332913
Internet address: http://www.vivea.fr
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: ff133c36-3b22-456b-a434-bbabd378babb  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract notice – light regime
Notice subtype: 20
Notice dispatch date: 24/10/2024 15:47:55 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 652196-2024
OJ S issue number: 210/2024
Publication date: 28/10/2024

mailto:contactsiege@vivea.fr
http://www.vivea.fr

